
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REVIEW OF SOCIO-ECONOMIC  

PERSPECTIVES 
VOLUME 6 ISSUE 4 

DECEMBER 2021 
 

ISSN (Print): 2149-9276 

     ISSN (Online): 2547-9385 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ISSN: 2149-9276 

e-ISSN: 2547-9385 
 

Sahibi / Owner 

BC Grup A.Ş. adına Bahadır ÇETİNKAYA 

/Bahadir CETINKAYA on behalf of BC Group 

Inc 
 

Sorumlu Editör / Chief Editor  

Doç. Dr./Assoc. Professor M. Veysel KAYA 

 

Yardımcı Editörler/Associate Editors 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Ozkan Zulfuoglu Dr. Onder Karadogan 

 

Baskı / Press 

Galeri Ekin Bilg. Kit. Kırt. Gaz. Elekt. Eğt. Paz. Dağ. San. ve 

Tic. LTD ŞTİ 

Karanfil Sok. No:5/50-51 Çankaya/ANKARA 

Tel: 03124258181 

 

Dergi Yazışma Adresi / Correspondence Address 

BC Grup A.Ş. 

Mustafa Kemal Mah. 2134.Sok. 

Dereli Apt. No: 15 / 2 

Çankaya / ANKARA 

 

Tel: +90 (312) 235 15 44 

Faks: +90 (312) 432 48 65 

 

info@reviewsep.com 

www.reviewsep.com 

 

 

info@reviewsep.com 

www.reviewsep.com 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dergi, Nisan, Haziran, Eylül ve Aralık aylarında olmak üzere yılda dört kez yayınlanan 

uluslararası hakemli bir dergidir. Dergide yayınlanan makalelerin bilimsel ve düşünsel 

sorumluluğu yazarlara aittir. Dergiye makale gönderimi ücretsizdir. Ayrıca, basım ve 

yayın sürecinde yazarlar herhangi bir ücret ödemezler. 

The journal is an international refereed journal published quarterly a year in April, June, 

September and December.  The scientific and intellectual responsibilities belong to the 

authors. To send a paper to journal is free. Additionally, in the printing and publishing 

process, the authors do not pay any fee. 

tel:+903124258181
http://www.reviewsep/
http://www.reviewsep/


EDITORIAL BOARD 

Editor in Chief 

M. Veysel Kaya 

Kirikkale University, Kirikkale, Turkey 

E-mail: mvkaya@kku.edu.tr & mveyselkaya@yahoo.com 

 

Co-Editors 

Ozkan Zulfuoglu 

Marmara University, Istanbul, Turkey 

E-mail: ozkan.zulfuoglu@marmara.edu.tr 

H. Onder Saridogan 

Akdeniz University, Antalya, Turkey   

E-mail: ondersaridogan@akdeniz.edu.tr 

 

Editors 

Metin Toprak 

Istanbul Sabahattin Zaim University, Istanbul, Turkey 

E-mail: metin.toprak@izu.edu.tr 

Burak Pirgaip 

Hacettepe University, Ankara, Turkey 

E-mail: burakpirgaip@hacettepe.edu.tr 

Ibrahim Bakirtas 

Aksaray University, Aksaray, Turkey 

E-mail: ibakirtas@aksaray.edu.tr 

H. Bayram Isik 

Kirikkale University, Kirikkale, Turkey 

E-mail: hbayram@kku.edu.tr 

Nazif M. Shahrani 

Indiana University, Indiana, United States 

E-mail: shahrani@indiana.edu 

Amb Colette Mazzucelli 

New York University, Newyork, United States 

E-mail: shahrani@indiana.edu 

Dawen Meng 

Shangai University of Finance and Economics, Shangai, China 

E-mail: dewinmeng@126.com 



Ryoko Wada 

Keiai University, Keiai, Japan 

E-mail: rwada@u-keiai.ac.jp 

Witsanu Attavanich 

Kasetsart University, Bangkok, Thailand 

E-mail: witsanu.a@ku.ac.th 

Vilas Gaikar 

University of Mumbai, Mumbai, India 

E-mail: gaikar_vilas@rediffmail.com 

Muhammad Saleem Ashraf 

Minhaj University Lahore, Pencap, Pakistan 

E-mail: drsaleemashraf1@gmail.com 

Ramos Mabugu 

Sol Plaatje University, Johannesburg, South Africa 

E-mail: rmabugu@gmail.com 

Patrycja Chodnicka-Jaworska 

University of Warsaw, Warsaw, Poland 

E-mail: PChodnicka@wz.uw.edu.pl 

Vilma Kazlauskiene 

Vytautas Magnus University, Kaunas, Lithuania 

E-mail: vilma.kazlauskiene@vdu.lt 

Adela Coman 

The University of Bucharest, Bucharest, Romania 

E-mail: adela.coman@faa.unibuc.ro 

Luisa Bosetti 

University of Brescia, Brescia, Italy 

E-mail: luisa.bosetti@unibs.it 

Monica Meireless 

University of Lisbon, Lisbon, Portugal 

E-mail: monica.meireless@iscte-iul.pt 

Danijel Mlinaric 

University of Zagreb, Zagreb, Croatia 

E-mail: dmlinaric@efzg.hr 

Veronika Solilova 

Mendelu University in Brno, Brno, Czechia 

E-mail: veronika.solilova@mendelu.cz 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Abstracting & Indexing 

 
Review of Socio-Economic Perspectives is covered by the following services: 

 
• Academic Resource Index 

• Advanced Science Index 

• Crossref 

• Econbiz 

• ECONIS 

• ERIH PLUS (European Reference Index for the Humanities and Social Sciences) 

• Index Copernicus International 

• RePEc 

• Ulrich's Periodicals Directory/ulrichsweb 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONTENTS 

 

Evaluating an environmental tax as a source of funding for Social Health Insurance: Sudan case 

Fawzia Mohammed Idris  

 

 

1-9 

Public debt of Nepal: It’s effect on economic growth 

Yadav Mani Upadhyaya  

 

11-21 

 


